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STEEL CONSUMER COUNCIL
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any steel consumer council has been constituted; and

(b) if so, the number of members nominated to this council State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) Steel Consumers' Council has been re-constituted under the chairmanship of Minister of Steel in February, 2010.

(b) The State-wise details of nominated Members are as under:-

Sr.No Name of State/UT Number of Members

1 Andhra Pradesh 29

2. Assam   02

3. Bihar   11

4. Chandigarh  02

5. Chhattisgarh 07

6. Delhi   28

7 Gujarat   12

8. Haryana   07

9. Himachal Pradesh 43

10. Jharkhand  12

11 Karnataka  18

12 Kerala   01

13. Maharashtra 16

14 Madhya Pradesh 09

15 Mizoram   01


16 Orissa   09

17 Punjab   13

18 Rajasthan  15

19 Tamil Nadu  07

20 Uttar Pradesh 19

21 Uttrakhand  02

22 West Bengal  03

 Total   266

In addition to above, six members from prominent media persons and experts have also been nominated in the Steel Consumers'
Council.
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